PRODUCT DATA
Copyright © SANHUA 2019                                                                                     1                                                                                    DS-RFGD-EN-R1906-NA
Subject to change without notice
RFGD series thermostatic expansion valves are used
to regulate refrigerant flow into the evaporator while
controlling the refrigerant’s superheat at the outlet of
the evaporator. They can be used for various refrigerants
under all working conditions. Typical applications are

   - Medium & Low Temp. Refrigeration: -40°F to +50°F; without MOP
RFGD SERIES  |  Thermostatic Expansion Valve
MODEL DESIGNATION
RFGD   01    E    1.0    XXX    1/2” ODF x 7/8” ODF x 1/4” ODF x 60”
TXV Model:
Refrigerant:
01 = R-22
02 = R-407C
03 = R-404A/R-507
04 = R-134a
05 = R-410A
External Equalizer:
E = External
Omit E = Internal
Connection: Inlet x Outlet x Equalizer x Capillary Length
Digits for other information:
Capacity Rating (tons)
PRODUCT DATA
Copyright © SANHUA 2019                                                                                     3                                                                                    DS-RFGD-EN-R1906-NA
Subject to change without notice
RFGD SERIES  |  Thermostatic Expansion Valve
TECHNICAL DATA - RFGD Model List
Ref. Model Number
Nominal
Capacity
(tons)
Connections, ODF Solder (inch) Capillary
Tube Length
(inch)
MOP
(Thermostatic
Charge)Inlet Outlet Equalizer
R-407C
RFGD02E-3.1-33 3.1 3/8 5/8
1/4 60
None
RFGD02E-4.2-34 4.2
1/2
7/8
RFGD02E-6.3-35 6.3
RFGD02E-8.1-36 8.1
5/8
RFGD02E-9.4-37 9.4
RFGD02E-11.7-38 11.7
RFGD02E-12.0-542 12
RFGD02E-12.0-543 12
1-1/8
RFGD02E-15.0-545 15
RFGD02E-15.0-547 15
7/8RFGD02E-18.0-549 18
RFGD02E-18.0-551 18
RFGD02E-12.0-637 12
5/8
1-3/8
95 psig
(60°F)
RFGD02E-12.0-638 12 7/8
RFGD02E-15.0-640 15
1-1/8RFGD02E-15.0-642 15
7/8RFGD02E-18.0-644 18
RFGD02E-18.0-646 18 1-3/8
R-404A
R-507
RFGD03E-2.0-39 2 3/8 5/8
None
RFGD03E-2.8-40 2.8
1/2
7/8
RFGD03E-4.2-41 4.2
RFGD03E-5.4-42 5.4
5/8
RFGD03E-6.4-43 6.4
RFGD03E-7.8-44 7.8
RFGD03E-9.0-532 9
RFGD03E-9.0-533 9
1-1/8
RFGD03E-11.0-535 11
RFGD03E-11.0-537 11
7/8RFGD03E-13.0-539 13
RFGD03E-13.0-541 13 1-3/8
RFGD03E-9.0-627 9
5/8
7/8
122 psig
(60°F)
RFGD03E-9.0-628 9
1-1/8
RFGD03E-11.0-630 11
RFGD03E-11.0-632 11
7/8RFGD03E-13.0-634 13
RFGD03E-13.0-636 13 1-3/8
PRODUCT DATA
Copyright © SANHUA 2019                                                                                     4                                                                                    DS-RFGD-EN-R1906-NA
Subject to change without notice
Ref. Model Number
Nominal
Capacity
(tons)
Connections, ODF Solder (inch) Capillary
Tube Length
(inch)
MOP
(Thermostatic
Charge)Inlet Outlet Equalizer
R-134a
RFGD04E-1.8-01 1.8 3/8 5/8
1/4 60
None
RFGD04E-2.5-02 2.5
1/2
7/8
RFGD04E-3.6-03 3.6
RFGD04E-4.6-04 4.6
5/8
RFGD04E-5.5-49 5.5
RFGD04E-6.8-32 6.8
RFGD04E-8.0-501 8
RFGD04E-8.0-502 8
1-1/8
RFGD04E-10.0-504 10
RFGD04E-10.0-520 10
7/8RFGD04E-12.0-522 12
RFGD04E-12.0-524 12
RFGD04E-8.0-601 8
5/8
1-3/8
56 psig
(60ºF)
RFGD04E-8.0-602 8 7/8
RFGD04E-10.0-604 10
1-1/8RFGD04E-10.0-606 10
7/8RFGD04E-12.0-608 12
RFGD04E-12.0-610 12 1-3/8
R-410A
RFGD05E-3.5-22 3.5 3/8 5/8
None
RFGD05E-4.5-23 4.5
1/2
7/8
RFGD05E-7.0-24 7
RFGD05E-8.6-25 8.6
5/8
RFGD05E-10.6-27 10.6
RFGD05E-12.8-26 12.8
RFGD05E-15.0-510 15
RFGD05E-15.0-511 15
1-1/8
RFGD05E-19.0-512 19
RFGD05E-19.0-517 19
7/8RFGD05E-23.0-555 23
RFGD05E-23.0-557 23 1-3/8
RFGD05E-15.0-647 15
5/8
7/8
167 psig
(60ºF)
RFGD05E-15.0-648 15
1-1/8
RFGD05E-19.0-650 19
RFGD05E-19.0-652 19
7/8RFGD05E-23.0-654 23
RFGD05E-23.0-656 23 1-3/8
RFGD SERIES  |  Thermostatic Expansion Valve
TECHNICAL DATA - RFGD Model List continued
PRODUCT DATA
Copyright © SANHUA 2019                                                                                     5                                                                                    DS-RFGD-EN-R1906-NA

RFGD05E-15.0 to 23.0
5/8x7/8
60 1.26 0.35 0.31 4.37
1.89 2.44
1.59 2.95 2.09 0.76
5/8x1-1/8 1.89 2.60
7/8x1-1/8 2.44 2.60
7/8x1-3/8 2.44 2.60
PRODUCT DATA
Copyright © SANHUA 2019                                                                                     6                                                                                    DS-RFGD-EN-R1906-NA
Subject to change without notice
RFGD SERIES  |  Thermostatic Expansion Valve
REFRIGERANT CAPACITY TABLES
Refrigerant Model Number Nominal Capacity (tons)
R-407C
RFGD02E-3.1 3.10
RFGD02E-4.2 4.20
RFGD02E-6.3 6.30
RFGD02E-8.1 8.10
RFGD02E-9.4 9.40
RFGD02E-11.7 11.7
RFGD02E-12.0 12.0
RFGD02E-15.0 15.0
RFGD02E-18.0 18.0
R-404A
R-507
RFGD03E-2.0 2.00
RFGD03E-2.8 2.80
RFGD03E-4.2 4.20
RFGD03E-5.4 5.40
RFGD03E-6.4 6.40
RFGD03E-7.8 7.80
RFGD03E-9.0 9.00
RFGD03E-11.0 11.0
RFGD03E-13.0 13.0
R134a
RFGD04E-1.8 1.80
RFGD04E-2.5 2.50
RFGD04E-3.6 3.60
RFGD04E-4.6 4.60
RFGD04E-5.5 5.50
RFGD04E-6.8 6.80
RFGD04E-8.0 8.00
RFGD04E-10.0 10.0
RFGD04E-12.0 12.0
R-410A
RFGD05E-3.5 3.50
RFGD05E-4.5 4.50
RFGD05E-7.0 7.00
RFGD05E-8.6 8.60
RFGD05E-10.6 10.6
RFGD05E-12.8 12.8
RFGD05E-15.0 15.0
RFGD05E-19.0 19.0
RFGD05E-23.0 23.0
PRODUCT DATA
Copyright © SANHUA 2019                                                                                     7                                                                                    DS-RFGD-EN-R1906-NA
Subject to change without notice
NECESSARY INFORMATION FOR RFGD CUSTOMIZATION